

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2175 of 2025

Deepak A Shah ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

with

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2179 of 2025

Deepak Ambalal Shah ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

with

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2180 of 2025

Deepak A Shah ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr Darshan Patankar i/b Mr Yogesh Devnani, for the Applicant
in all ABAs.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State in ABA/2175/2025.

Mr S V Walve, APP, for Respondent / State in ABA/2179/2025.

Mr P P Jadhav, APP, for Respondent / State in ABA/2180/2025.

Mr Mahesh Rajput a/w Mr Akshit Kothari, for the Intervenor
in ABA/2175/2025 and ABA/2179/2025.

API Sachin Survase, Dindoshi Police Station, Mumbai, is
present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 5 August 2025

P.C.:

. By consent, stand over to 13 August 2025. To be listed along with Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2351 of 2024.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)