

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2175 OF 2025**

Deepak A. Shah ... Applicant  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2350 OF 2024  
WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2351 OF 2024  
WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2179 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3178 OF 2025  
IN  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2179 OF 2025**

-----

Mr. Darshan Patankar i/by Yogesh Devnani for the Applicant in ABA Nos.2175 of 2025, 2179 of 2025 and 2351 of 2025.

Mr. Yogesh Devnani for the Applicant in ABA No.2350 of 2025.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Mahesh Rajpopat a/w Akshit Kothari for the intervenor in ABA No.2179 of 2025 and for Respondent No.2 in ABA No.2175 of 2025.

Mr. Ravindra Vishnu-Laxmi Sankpal, Chancal Singh, Prashita Mamodia i/by R. V. Sankpal & Associates for Respondent No.2 in ABA Nos.2351 of 2024 and ABA No.2350 of 2024.

API Sachin Survase, IO, Dindoshi Police Station is present.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE : 18TH SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant has tendered the proposal in each matter. The same is taken on record and marked 'X' for the purpose of identification.

Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJPE  
Date:  
2025.09.19  
16:17:23  
+0530

2. Learned Counsel for the other side seek time to take instructions in respect of the said proposal.
3. At their request, stand over to **22<sup>nd</sup> September 2025**.
4. The statement made in Anticipatory Bail Application No.2350 of 2024 and Anticipatory Bail Application No.2351 of 2024 shall continue to operate till next date.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**