

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2175 OF 2025

Deepak A. Shah

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2179 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3178 OF 2025**

Mr. Darshan Patankar i/b Mr. Yogesh Advocate for the Applicant in both Anticipatory Bail Applications.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Mahesh Raj Popat a/w Mr. Akshit Kothari, Chandbhai Patel, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in ABA/2175/2025.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 22.09.2025.

P.C. :

. List on 30.09.2025.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]