

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2175 OF 2025

Deepak A. Shah ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Darshan Patankar a/w Rishikesh Mishra i/by Yogesh Devnani for the Applicant.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Mahesh Rajpopat for the first informant.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 03RD DECEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List the Application on **08th December 2025**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.12.03
17:45:22
+0530