

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2175 OF 2025

Deepak A. Shah
V/s. ...Applicant
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

.....
Mr. Darshan Patankar a/w. Mr. Chirag Hathiramani i/b Mr. Yogesh
M. Devnani for the Applicant.
Mr. V.N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.
PSI Kishor Desai (Pairavi Officer), Dindoshi Police Station is
present.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 12.12.2025.

P.C. :

. None present for Respondent No.2. To grant one more
opportunity to respondent No.2, list on 7th January 2026. Till next
date, the applicant shall not be arrested.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]