

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2175 OF 2025

Deepak A ShahAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Mr. R. Mishra i/b Adv. Yogesh Mohan Devnani for
Applicant

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for Respondent / State

Adv. Mahesh Rajpopat a/w Adv. Akshit Kothari for Respondent
No. 2.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 13/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)